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PrIsM for Increased Food Output

1013. Shrlmatl I1a Palehoudhurl:
Will the Minister of FOOd and AaTI-
culture be pleased to state:

(a) whetlher it is a fact that Government of India have awarded prizes to certain districts in .certain States for recording increase of more than 15 per cent in their food yields during 1958-59 Rabi campaign over the average of previous tm-ee years;
and

(b) if sO. details of the prizes awarded together with the names of dilltricts and States to which they were awarded?

The Minister of Al1'lcaltUl'e (Dr.
P. S. Deshmukh): (a) and (b). Astatement giving the information is laid on the Table. [See Appendix I, nanexure
No. 44].

Tleketless Tnlvel

101 •. 8hrl Ram ItrIaban Gupta: Will the Minister of RaIlways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of pas8e'ngen Including Government employees travel without tickets on Saturday by BDB passen,er train which starts from Delhi at 13.15 houn;

(b) wether it is also a fact that thi. tlcketless travellln, is at its highest between Delhi and Gurgaon; and

(e) if so. the nature of steps taken or proposed to be taken to check it~

Tbe Depaty MInister 01 Itallways
(Slui S ......... 1DIaD): Ca) No.

(b) No.

( c) Does not arise.

Passengers Thrown out of Train

1015. Shrl Ram KrlBhan Gupta: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 47 on the 15th November, 1960 and state:

(a> whether the police have investigated into the cases of passengers thrown out from the moving train on the 18th September, 1960 between Ferozabad and Makhanpur Stations;
and

(b) If so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minlster of RaIlways (Shrl Shahnawaz Khan): (a> and (b).
The case is still under police investigation.

Crop Insurance

( Sbri Ram Krishan Gupta:

1 Shrl Rameshwar TantL1: 1018. Shrl AJlt Sinrh Sarbadl:
Shrl Damanl:

Will the Minister of FOOd and A(rlculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
100 on the 15th November, 1960 and
state:

(a) whether Government Mve considered the scheme for Crop Insurance received from Punjab Government;
and

Cb) if so, the result thereof?

The MiIlIster of AaTicaltare (Dr.
P. S. Deshmuth): (a) Yes.

(b). The scheme involving an expenditure of RI. 50 lakhs has been included in the Third Five Year Plan of the state Government. Detalb regarding covera,e, cost etc. are bein, finalised by the Punjab Government in consultation with the Government of India.

